

## CITY COUNCIL

## Official Resolution

presented by

## Council President Ed Flynn

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to

## Ethel and Andy's Sandwich Shop

In recognition of:

Your fifty years of business as a staple sandwich shop in South Boston. We applaud your dedication and commitment to forging local relationships and growth within the South Boston community. We commend your tireless pledge to quality and people. Thank you for bringing South Boston together every day through the classic comforts found in your shop. Happy 50th anniversary!

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.



By:	Edward m.	Elynn
Attest:	aler Aut	pent of the City Council
Allest	Cler	k of the City of Boston
Offered	by: Michael 7.	Elaherty
Date:	July 1414, 20:	22